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Dear Parents/Carer,  

In order to support the education and progress of students in the Academy who are self-isolating, but 
would be otherwise well enough to attend, we are providing online work provisions so they do not miss 
out on their curriculum. All online work can be accessed via Google Classroom using their Academy 
username and password. Details of the provision are provided below.  

KS3 

Students will follow the timetable shown, with 3 lessons each day. Work will be assigned to them on 
Google Classroom, following the normal curriculum they would complete in school to prevent them from 
falling behind. This work will be located on their Knowledge Organiser Google Classroom. If you are 
experiencing problems with this work please contact their Head of Year for support: 

 

Year 7: Miss Davis. Charlotte.davis@e-act.org.uk 

Year 8: Mr Corfield. Stephen.corfield@e-act.org.uk 

Year 9: Mrs Sumner. Angela.sumner@e-act.org.uk  

KS4 

Due to the specialised nature of the curriculum at this level we are introducing live lessons for students 
who are self-isolating. On their Notice Board Google Classroom, there will be a post each morning 
containing the links for the live lessons. Students should ensure that they turn off their cameras and 
microphones and use the online chat to communicate with their teacher. Live lessons are private, only 
accessible to staff and students in North Birmingham Academy, and will not be recorded.  
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If you are experiencing problems with this work please contact their Head of Year for support:  

Year 10: Miss Davies. Elish.davies@e-act.org.uk 

Year 11: Miss Stott. Anna.stott@e-act.org.uk  

KS5 

Due to the specialised nature of the curriculum at this level we are asking students to get in touch with 
their class teacher if they are self-isolating. Where possible students will be able to join the in-school 
lesson via Google Meet and participate as normal.  

If you are experiencing problems with this work or contacting class teachers please contact their Head of 
Year for support:  

Year 12 & 13: Mrs Brown. Rhiannon.brown@e-act.org.uk 

Yours sincerely 

 

Laura McLaurie 
Headteacher  
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